Trade receivables  9.66  628.44  -   -   628.44
Trade payables  4.57  296.96  1.33  106.88  403.84
Net assets/(liabilities)  5.10  331.48  (1.33)  (106.88)  224.60

(Amount in ` Lakhs)

80   |   Kabra Extrusiontechnik Ltd.

	 Details of foreign currency exposures that are hedged by derivative instruments or otherwise:

Particulars Currency Amount in foreign
currency

Equivalent INR

As at 31 March 2019 USD 6.00 423.57
As at 31 March 2018 USD 3.50 227.64

	 Foreign currency sensitivity on unhedged exposure

Financial Year Foreign
currency

Change in
foreign currency

rates

Effect on profit
before tax

Effect on pre-tax
equity

For 31 March 2019 USD +5%  -5.43  -5.43
-5%  5.43  5.43

EUR +5%  -6.29  -6.29
-5%  6.29  6.29

For 31 March 2018 USD +5%  5.19  5.19
-5%  -5.19  -5.19

EUR +5%  -5.34  -5.34
-5%  5.34  5.34

ii.	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company's
interest bearing financial instruments are follows:

Particulars 31 March 2019 31 March 2018

Fixed rate instruments
Borrowings  942.82  407.18

Interest rate sensitivity on variable rate instruments

Particulars 31 March 2019 31 March 2018

Impact on profit before tax or equity
Increase by 50 basis points  -4.71  -2.04
Decrease by 50 basis points  4.71  2.04

29.4	 During the year, the Company has disposed off 1.5 lakhs equity sharres in BW PTI Holdings Inc, which were measured
at fair value through other comprehensive income, on account of divestment opportunity made available to the Company.
Fair Value of the investment at the date of derecognition was ` 68. The loss on disposal during the year  is ` 211.18 lakhs
(cumulative loss being ` 926.74 lakhs).

30	 Capital management

	 For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity capital and all other equity reserves
attributable to the equity holders of the Company. The primary objective of the Company’s capital management is to ensure

[…]

Trade receivables  9.66  628.44  -   -   628.44
Trade payables  4.57  296.96  1.33  106.88  403.84
Net assets/(liabilities)  5.10  331.48  (1.33)  (106.88)  224.60

(Amount in ` Lakhs)

122   |   Kabra Extrusiontechnik Ltd.

	 Details of foreign currency exposures that are hedged by derivative instruments or otherwise:

Particulars Currency Amount in foreign
currency

Equivalent INR

As at 31 March 2019 USD 6.00 423.57
As at 31 March 2018 USD 3.50 227.64

	 Foreign currency sensitivity on unhedged exposure

Financial Year Foreign
currency

Change in
foreign currency

rates

Effect on profit
before tax

Effect on pre-tax
equity

For 31 March 2019 USD +5%  -5.43  -5.43
-5%  5.43  5.43

EUR +5%  -6.29  -6.29
-5%  6.29  6.29

For 31 March 2018 USD +5%  5.19  5.19
-5%  -5.19  -5.19

EUR +5%  -5.34  -5.34
-5%  5.34  5.34

ii.	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company's
interest bearing financial instruments are follows:

Particulars 31 March 2019 31 March 2018

Fixed rate instruments
Borrowings  942.82  407.18

Interest rate sensitivity on variable rate instruments

Particulars 31 March 2019 31 March 2018

Impact on profit before tax or equity
Increase by 50 basis points  -4.71  -2.04
Decrease by 50 basis points  4.71  2.04

29.4	 During the year, the Company has disposed off 1.5 lakhs equity sharres in BW PTI Holdings Inc, which were measured
at fair value through other comprehensive income, on account of divestment opportunity made available to the Company.
Fair Value of the investment at the date of derecognition was ` 68. The loss on disposal during the year  is ` 211.18 lakhs
(cumulative loss being ` 926.74 lakhs).

30	 Capital management

	 For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity capital and all other equity reserves
attributable to the equity holders of the Company. The primary objective of the Company’s capital management is to ensure